Period: 72

                                                                 Test 45 minutes
A. Objectives

 1.Knowledge:

 The students will know how to apply their knowledge to do the test well, from the test the teacher will know each student and class’s knowledge and have the method to teach.

To check Ss’ knowledge that Ss have learned from unit 9 to unit 11

Check  listening,  reading and writing skills , vocabulary, grammar and language function.

2. Skill:  Pratice 4 skills.

3. Attitude: Educate  Ss  to  to do the exam well


4.Competences: communicative competence, develop reading ,speaking, writing listening skills

B. preparations

- Teacher : Teaching plan, test sheet

- Students : pens, draft…..

C. Procedure

I. Organization

Class : 8A        Total:            Absentee.........   Date of teaching:......../......./ 

Class : 8B        Total:            Absentee.........   Date of teaching:......../......./ 

                                                      II. Matrix

 TEST No 1  of 2ND TERM

	Chñ ®Ò
	NhËn biÕt
	Th«ng hiÓu
	VËn dông
	Céng

	
	
	
	ThÊp
	Cao
	

	
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	

	Listening
	Listen to the text then choose the best answer 
	
	
	
	
	

	Sè c©u
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	4

	Sè ®iÓm
	            1.0
	
	1.0
	
	
	
	
	
	2,0

  20%

	Vocabulary & grammar
	Polite request with  ”mind”, manner adverbs, link words

 -ing or –ed participcles

 Future simple; Present Simple tense
	
	
	
	
	

	Sè c©u
	5
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	10

	Sè ®iÓm
	1.25
	
	1.25
	
	
	
	
	
	2,5

25%

	Language function
	Using the suitable dialogues in English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sè c©u
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5

	Sè ®iÓm
	
	          0,5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0,5

  5%

	Reading
	Read a passage about a discription of the danger in our everyday

 lives then decide which sentences True or False 

	Sè c©u
	
	
	2
	
	3
	
	
	
	5

	Sè ®iÓm
	            
	
	1.0
	
	1,5
	
	
	
	2,5 

25%

	Writing
	
	
	Expressing the sentences

· Passive voice

· Reported speech

· Request


	

	Sè c©u
	
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	5

	Sè ®iÓm
	
	
	
	1,0
	
	       1,0
	
	0,5
	2,5 

 25%

	Tæng sè c©u hái 
	7
	11
	8
	2
	3
	2
	
	1
	30

	Tæng sè 

®iÓm
	1.25
	2.75
	2,0
	1.0
	1.5
	1.0
	
	0.5
	10,0

100%


I: LISTENING: Listen to the text then choose the best answer (2.0pts) .

1 – With whom did she go to school on the first day of her school?

A- a man

B – her brother
C – her father

D – her mother

2) – Why did she already know some of the children ?

A – Because she was there before.



B – Because they were near her house.




C – Because they were their penpals to one anothers.



D – Because she was one of their cousins.

3) Did she ………..….in school?


A – sing songs ? 



C – listen a story ?


B – play games ?



D – all above are corrected

4) Who did she draw a picture of ?.


A – her father
B – The mother
C – her teacher
D – The parents

II / Choose the correct options to complete the sentences :  

1. Would you mind if I ………......................... a photo ? 


A – to take

B – take

C – took

D – taking

2. This is an ……………….  Please send an ambulance to Nguye trai school.


A- ambulance
B – emergency
C – institude

D – umbrella

3. The cars ………......................……from Japan are the best . 


A – made

B – make

C – to make

D - making

4. The man ………..................……to your teacher is my uncle .


A – to talk

B – talk

C – talking

D - talked

5. My sister has lots of homework. Would you mind ……….....her to finish them ? 


A – help

B – helping

C – to help

D - helped

6. Do you mind if we ……................……….a taxi to town ? 


A – get

B – to get

C – getting

D - got

7. The bicycle was ….……………….by long yesterday. 


A – repairs

B – repairing

C – repair
D - repaired

8. Can I help you …………. your luggage, Mrs Lien ?

 - No, thanks. I can manage it.


A – with

B – for


C – to 
D - about 

Choose the word which has the underline letter pronounned diffirent from the others

	9.A. revive
	B. tight
	C. describe
	D. victim

	10.A. husband
	B. surrounding
	C. rubbish
	D. plumber


III /  Maching these two pairs of sentences  

	A
	
	B

	1. Do you mind opening the window, please ? It’s quite hot.
	
	a.Thanks a lot. That’s very kind of you

	2. Can I carry that bag for you?
	
	b. That sounds interesting. Let’s go.

	3. I suggest going around Hoan Kiem lake?
	
	c.No, thanks. I prefer watching TV.

	4. Do you want to listen to the radio?

5.Could you give me a bandage,please?
	
	d.Sure. Here you are.

e.No. I don’t mind




1…… 2…….. 3……… 4……..5…….

IV/  Read the passage and write T or F before the sentence 

People know that climbing is a dangerous activity, but what about the danger in our everyday lives? Many activities that do can be dangerous, and some are much more dangerous than the others. Did you know, for example, that the risk of death through riding was 1 in 1,000? People usually think that travelling by plane is dangerous, But the risk of dying in an accident is only 1 in 25,000! The two most dangerous things that we can doing our daily lives are riding a motorcycle and smoking. The risk of death from a motorcycle accident is 1 in 500, but smoking is the worst.  The risk of dying from lung cancer is 1 in 200                                                       

                                                                                                                    T / F

1.People know it isn't dangerous to climb mountains          ……………..         

2.People often think that travelling by plane is safe.            ………..……           

3.The risk of flying is small                                                 …………….                 

4.Riding a motorcycle is the most dangerous                      …………….                                       

5.The risk of dying from a motorcycle accident is               …………….                

    worse than that of smoking 

II / Rewrite these sentences 
1.Can I use your pen ?

 => Do you mind ..................................................................................................?

2.Could you turn off the TV ?

 => Would you mind .......................................................................................? 

3. They built that bridge five years ago .

=> That bridge .....................................................................................................

4.The children eat all the vegetables and meat .

=> All the vegetables............................................................................................

5.A girl is playing the piano. She is my sister .

 =>A girl ........................................................................................................

                                                        KEY

I.Total :  2 points.

Each correct answer is 0,25 poins.

1- D; 

2 – B;

3 – D;

4 – C; 

5 - A

II.. Total :  2 points.

Each correct answer is 0,25 poins.

1.-   c                                    5. - b

2. -  b                                    6.- a

3. - a                                     7.- d

4. -  c                                     8.- a

9.-d                                        10.-b

III. Total :  0.5 point.

Each correct answer is 0,1 point

1.- e                                       3.- b

2.- a                                     4.- c                  5.d

IV. Total :  2,5 points.

Each correct answer is 0,5 point

1. F

2. F

3. T

4. T

5. F

V.Total :  2,5 points..

Each correct anser is 0,5 point.
1.- Do you mind If I used your pen ?

2. Would yo mind turning off the TV ?

3. That bridge was built five years ago.

4. All the vegetables and meat are eaten by the children

5. A girl playing the piano is my sister.

*********The end*******







